Model Designations
199
Model Designation
Linear Slides
   -Trac
SGT 1 F3 1 - 030     AR    20 - 0 4
-Trac Series
Linear Slide
Linear Slide Type
1 : Standard
 (Aluminum base)
Moving Coil Model Voltage Code
SGLFW-35A120A
200 V
F3
SGLFW-35A230A F4
SGLFW-50A200B F9
SGLFW-50A380B FA
SGLFW-35D120A
400 V
FD
SGLFW-35D230A FE
SGLFW-50D200B FF
SGLFW-50D380B FG
Mounted Linear Servomotor
Number of Tables (per Axis)
1 : 1 table
Surface Treatment
0 : Aluminum base: Clear
anodized
Linear Scale Resolution
20 : 20 μm
Standard
Stroke Length
007 : 70 mm
  to
195 : 1950 mm
*  Options:
4:  Cable Track Assembly
* Limit sensors and covers sold
separately.   See Cables, Connectors,
and Accessories.
Linear Slides
-Trac Linear
Li
ne
ar
 S
lid
es
200
Model Classification
Features Application Examples
2Force
1  Factory assembled, fully integrated linear motor driven slide
reduces machine design complexity and commissioning time.
1  Automatic motor recognition by Yaskawa amplifiers eliminates
need for user to input motor coil parameters.
1  Long strokes and high-speed, high accuracy positioning.
1  Large integrated cable carrier allows space for peripheral
cables and hoses.
1  Covers and accessories available as accessories (up to 1 m
stroke).
1  See www.yaskawa.com for "Quick Ship" program details.
2Stroke Length
SERVOPACK Model  SGDV- -Trac Series Linear Slides
Single-phase
100 VAC
Three-phase
200 VAC
Three-phase
400 VAC
Model Force